

SC No. 361/2022
STATE Vs. SALEEM AND OTHERS
FIR No. 129 /2021
PS Seelampur

14.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Salim s/o Rafiq, Taslim, Anas, Tanveer, Saira, Mohd. Sajid, Salim s/o Mohd. Anish, Dammo, Ms. Eram, Farheen, Rehana on bail.
Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Saira, Anas, Taslim, Salim s/o Mohd. Anish, Dammo, Eram and Tanvir.
Sh. Himalaya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Salim S/o Rafiq, Sajid, Rehana and Farheen.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on charge.

The IO was called upon, but SI Akhil Chaudhary/ IO has sent a request for seeking exemption from personal appearance on the ground that he has to appear in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in another matter, so, IO is is exempted from personal appearance for today.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State seeks adjournment as assistance of IO is required to advance arguments on charge. In view of the request made by Ld. Addl. PP for the State, the matter is ordered to be listed for arguments on charge on **19.08.2023. IO is called upon for next date of hearing.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.07.2023