

SC NO. 361/2022
STATE VS. SALEEM AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 0129/2021
PS: SEELAM PUR

28.04.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Saleem s/o Rafiq, Fareen,
Rihana, Saleem s/o Mohd. Anis and Iram
on bail in person.
Accused Sajid on bail, **not present**.
Ms. Jyoti Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for
accused Saleem S/o Rafiq, Fareen, Md.
Sajid and Rihana.
Sh. Rohit Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
accused Saleem s/o Mohd. Anis and Iram.

On oral request, accused Sajid is exempted
from personal appearance for today only.

FSL result is still awaited.

Let, fresh notice be issued to the SHO PS
Seelampur to take steps so that FSL result is filed at the
earliest.

Now, put up on 29.05.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/28.04.2025